LEDLUM238R2   8-25
APPLICATION
The all new OPTI-SELECT Linear High Bay is the first of its kind
— combining all the flexibility in one fixture. It features wattage,
CCT, and distribution selectability. You are now able to pick
whether you want a wide distribution or aisle distribution at the
flip of a switch. Ideal for warehouse applications, school gyms,

section for further information
	— Suitable for damp locations
ORDERING GUIDE
LNHIBA V SXXX XXX D 8 SC7 ADJ WH
PRODUCT NAME GENERATION WATTAGE VOLTAGE DIMMING CRI COLOR TEMP DISTRIBUTION COLOR/FINISH
LNHIBA =
Linear High Bay
V =
Value Class
S165 = 105/135/165W
S220 = 175/195/220W
S300 = 255/275/300W
S400 = 340/370/400W
UNH = 120-347V
HUV = 277-480V
D = 0-10V
Dimming
8 =
80 CRI
SC7 = 3500/
4000/5000K
ADJ = Adjustable WH = White
E = Emergency
Battery Back Up
10C = 10' Cord
ORDERING INFORMATION
ITEM # ORDERING ABBREVIATION
WATTAGE
(W)
INPUT
VOLTAGE
(V)
DIM
(V) CRI CCT
TOTAL FIXTURE
LUMENS
(LM) DLC LPW
DISTRIBU
TION FINISH OPTIONS
66438 LNHIBAV/S165UNHD8SC7/ADJ/WH 105/135/165 120-347V 0-10V >80 3500/4000
/5000K
15,750/20,250
/24,750
5.1
Prem Up to 150 Adjustable White –
66439 LNHIBAV/S220UNHD8SC7/ADJ/WH 175/195/220 120-347V 0-10V >80 3500/4000
/5000K
26,250/29,250
/33,000
5.1
Prem Up to 150 Adjustable White –
66440 LNHIBAV/S300UNHD8SC7/ADJ/WH 255/275/300 120-347V 0-10V >80 3500/4000
/5000K
38,250/41,250
/45,000
5.1
Prem Up to 150 Adjustable White –
66441 LNHIBAV/S400UNHD8SC7/ADJ/WH 340/370/400 120-347V 0-10V >80 3500/4000
/5000K
51,000/55,500
/60,000
5.1
Prem Up to 150 Adjustable White –
66442 LNHIBAV/S165HUVD8SC7/ADJ/WH 105/135/165 277-480V 0-10V >80 3500/4000
/5000K
15,750/20,250
/24,750
5.1
Prem Up to 150 Adjustable White –
66443 LNHIBAV/S220HUVD8SC7/ADJ/WH 175/195/220 277-480V 0-10V >80 3500/4000
/5000K
26,250/29,250
/33,000
5.1
Prem Up to 150 Adjustable White –
66444 LNHIBAV/S300HUVD8SC7/ADJ/WH 255/275/300 277-480V 0-10V >80 3500/4000
/5000K
38,250/41,250
/45,000
5.1
Prem Up to 150 Adjustable White –
66445 LNHIBAV/S400HUVD8SC7/ADJ/WH 340/370/400 277-480V 0-10V >80 3500/4000
/5000K
51,000/55,500
/60,000
5.1
Prem Up to 150 Adjustable White –
67090 LNHIBAV/S165UNHD8SC7/ADJ/WHE 105/135/165 120-347V 0-10V >80 3500/4000
/5000K
15,750/20,250
/24,750
5.1

5.1
Prem Up to 150 Adjustable White 10' Cord
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
3 of 8
165W
PHYSICAL INFORMATION
PRODUCT
DESCRIPTION
LENGTH
IN (MM)
WIDTH
IN (MM)
HEIGHT
IN (MM)
165W 18.1 (460mm) 11.8 (300mm) 1.9 (48mm)
220/300W 23 (585mm) 12.6 (320mm) 1.9 (48mm)
400W 27.6 (700mm) 13.2 (335mm) 1.9 (48mm)
4 of 8
220/300W
400W
5 of 8
ACCESSORIES
ITEM # ORDERING ABBREVIATION ITEM DESCRIPTION
63065 LNHIBA6A/WG02/WH Wire Guard for Linear High Bay – fits 165W and 220W, white
63066 LNHIBA6A/WG03/WH Wire Guard for Linear High Bay – fits  300W, white
66867 LNHIBAV/WG04/WH Wire Guard for Linear High Bay – fits  400W, white
63068 LNHIBA6A/SURFMTGBRACKET02/WH Surface Mount Brackets for Linear High Bay, fits 165W through 400W, white, must order two brackets
for mounting one fixture (cannot be used with EMBB driver)
63070 LNHIBA6A/PENDMTGBRACKET02/WH Pendant Mount Bracket for Linear High Bay, fits 165W through 400W, white, one bracket included per SKU
for mounting one fixture, fits 1/2" or 3/4" conduit (cannot be used with EMBB driver)
65622 HIGHBAY/MOTIONDAYSENSOR Field installable microwave Motion/Daylight sensor, Max. mounting height of 49ft.*
62664 HIGHBAY/PIR/MOTIONDAYSENSOR2 Field installable PIR DC Motion/Daylight Sensor, IP65, Max. mounting height 39 ft.*
65623 REMOTE/MOTIONDAY/001 Remote control for Motion/Daylight Sensors (65622 and 62664) – Remote is required to change default settings
66877 LNHIBAV/CHAINMT5 5' Chain and Hook kit for 165-400W
66878 LNHIBAV/CHAINMT10 10' Chain and Hook kit for 165-400W
66879 LNHIBAV/CABLEMT5 5' Cable and Hook kit for 165-400W
66880 LNHIBAV/CABLEMT10 10' Cable and Hook kit for 165-400W
66881 LNHIBAV/HOOKCHAINKT Replacement 3' Chain and Hook kit for 165-400W
*To change default settings, must use 65623 remote control.
6 of 8
LINK Wireless Control